January 14, 2013 Third Day

The Worth County Board of Supervisors met pursuant to adjournment with all members
present.

Motion by May, second by Abrams, carried to approve the January 7, 2013board
minutes.

Sealed bids for repairs to DD-1/Main were opened. Three construction firms submitted a
bid for the project: Farm Tilepro, LC - $37,680.00; A-1 Excavating, Inc. - $45,015.00 and
Rognes Bros. Excavating, Inc. - $67,250.00. Public comment was heard. Rich Brumm will
review the bids and make a decision by the next public hearing to be held on January 21, 2013 at
9:00 A.M.

Motion by Abrams, second by May, carried to approve a detour necessary to replace the
IANR crossing on 1A 9 in the City of Manly.

Motion by May, second by Abrams, carried to approve the agreement between the North
lowa Safety Coalition (NoRISC) and Worth County, lowa.

Motion by Abrams, second by May, carried to approve the clerk of court’s monthly and
the recorder’s quarterly reports.

The following claims were approved:

A & | Auto Body Service-Eng 234.25
AT&T Service-E911 28.39
Agvantage Fs Inc Fuel-Gsr 11,212.40
Alliant Energy Service-Gsr 2,490.46
Austin Office Products Supplies-Shf 53.84
B & J Water Conditioning Inc Supplies-Gsr 12.00
Backhaus, Brett Exp-Con 220.00
Bancard Center Exp-1t/Gis 1,061.01
Bcn Telecom Service-Gsr 320.59
Bell's Fire Stop Inc Service-Gsr 193.00
Berge Oil Company Fuel-Eng 40,379.20
Black Hills Energy Service-Eng 390.83
Bmc Aggregates Lc Rock-Eng 2,086.54
Bp Fuel-Eng 111.90
Brunsvold, Blair Exp-Eng 99.99
C J Cooper & Associates Inc Service-Eng 32.00
Carquest Auto Parts Supplies-Eng 2,415.83
Ccda Dues-Con 80.00
Centurylink Service-Eng 617.68
Cerro Gordo Co Sheriff Service-Shf 1,550.00
City Of Fertile Service-Eng 1,415.81
City Of Grafton Rutf-Eng 778.91
City Of Hanlontown Rutf-Eng 316.65
City Of Joice Service-Eng 801.54
City Of Kensett Service-Eng 415.28
City Of Manly Service-Eng 38.32



City Of Northwood
County Social Services
Dell Marketing L P
Edwards, Amy
Elderbridge Agency
Electronic Engineering
Evans, Betty
Fallgatter's Market
Fertile Public Library
Fillenwarth Beach
Fleetpride

Flores, Betty

Galls, LIc

Goodale, Dennis
Govconnection Inc
Govtech Services, Inc
Grafton Public Library
Graham Tire

Greve Law Office

Grp & Associates Inc
Hackbart, Donna
Hackbart, Philip E.
Hagen, Leon

Haugen, David
Healthworks
Heartland Power Coop
Heartland Technology
Helgeson, Amber
Holden, Tim
Hopperstad, Jay
Huber Supply Co
Huftalin, Raymond

135/105 Welcome Center Inc.
la Workforce Development

Imwca

Inventory Trading Company

Ip Pathways
Isac

Joe's Collision & Performance

Joice Public Library
Kalvig, Don
Kensett Public Library

Kinney Memorial Library

Kruger, Thomas
L R Falk Const Co
Lanphere, Melinda

Larsen Plumbing & Heating Inc

Lawson, Maggie
Lea Mobile Glass Inc
Low, Richard R

Service-Eng
Service-Mha
Equip-Dap
Service-Cr Svc
Appro-Org
Service-Ema
Service-San
Supplies-Phd
Appro-Org
Edu-Aty
Parts&Svc-Eng
Service-Cr Svc
Supplies-Shf
Service-Cr Svc
Supplies-Dap
Service-Trs
Appro-Org
Supplies-Eng
Exp-Aty
Service-Phd
Service-Cr Svc
Mileage-Vaf
Service-Cr Svc
Mileage-Sup
Service-Eng
Service-Eng
Supplies-Rec
Service-Cr Svc
Service-Cr Svc
Service-Cr Svc
Supplies-Eng
Exp-Ema

H/M Tx-Ndp
Unempl-Ins
Wkcomp-Ins
Supplies-Shf
Service-It/Gis
Edu-Sup
Service-Shf
Appro-Org
Service-San
Appro-Org
Appro-Org
Service-Eng
Rock-Eng
Service-Cr Svc
Service-Gsr
Service-Cr Svc
Parts & Svc-Eng
Fuel-Asr

165.17
19,323.00
2,584.00
48.00
2,495.08
20,106.60
600.00
1,033.90
7,400.00
210.00
208.51
39.00
748.36
48.00
567.61
390.00
7,400.00
644.44
98.00
45.00
37.20
12.60
57.00
65.92
21.00
2,959.34
127.00
30.45
41.25
34.50
105.00
44.75
11,277.47
1,221.81
7,885.00
445.00
16,670.00
185.00
52.00
7,400.00
200.00
7,400.00
7,400.00
315.00
582.75
39.90
1,447.48
48.00
151.92
33.47



Mail Services Llc
Manly Junction Signal
Manly Public Library

Mariposa Publishing, Douglas P Walburg

Mark's Tractor

Marsh, Darren

Marshall & Swift Inc

Martin Marietta Materials

May, Dennis

Meacham, Donna

Mediacom

Melby, Ruth

Mercy Medical Center-North la
Mid-States Organized Crime Inf
Mireles, Jessie

Mireles, Sandra

Mitchell County Ema

No la Juvenile Detention

North Country Equipment Llc
North lowa Media Group
Northwood Anchor

Northwood Fire Department
Northwood Lumber
Northwood Public Library
Northwood Sanitation Llc
Northwood True Value
Northwoods State Bank
Oakland, Ricky

Olson Trading Post Inc
Overhead Door Co Of Mason City
Pathology Assoc Of Mason City
Peopleservice, Inc

Peterson Excavating & Drainage
Petrzelka, Bob

Pitney Bowes Global

Pollard

Popp, Dennis

Printing Services Inc
Pritchard's Of Northwood Inc
Quality Assured Services Inc
Ram Systems

Reinhart Food Service Llc
Reserve Account

Retired Senior Volunteer
Rognes Bros. Excavating

Ron's Lp Gas

Schmidt, Brett

Scott Van Keppel Llc

St. Ansgar Plumbing & Heating
Terminal Supply Co.

Supplies-Trs
Renewal-Shf
Appro-Org
Supplies-Aty
Parts-Eng
Rent-Ema
Service-Gsr
Rock-Eng
Mileage-Sup
Service-Cr Svc
Service-Phd
Mileage-Mha
Service-Mex
Fees-Shf
Mileage-Mha
Mileage-Mha
Mileage-Ema
Service-Juj
Parts-Con
Service-Shf
Service-Sup
Service-E911
Supplies-Con
Appro-Org
Service-Gsr
Supplies-Tra
Fees-Trs
Exp-Eng
Credit-Eng
Service-Eng
Service-Mex
Service-San
Service-Eng
Service-San
Service-Dap
Service-Shf
Service-Eng
Supplies-Aud
Service-Shf
Supplies-Phd
Service-Phd
Supplies-Shf
Postage-Trs
Appro-Org
Service-Eng
Fuel-Wwt
Exp-Vaf
Parts-Eng
Service-Con
Parts-Eng

238.05
668.47
7,400.00
64.00
117.00
528.00
333.44
269.61
76.22
39.00
447.30
93.22
1,468.02
100.00
368.23
413.18
150.38
1,375.00
653.17
451.46
746.67
2,000.00
138.45
7,400.00
181.50
224.90
245.10
81.75
139.65
160.50
3,600.00
2,000.00
2,538.00
200.00
361.29
40.00
1,029.25
89.76
576.18
360.00
630.00
150.39
3,000.00
2,250.00
150.00
3,531.95
99.43
8,441.06
299.89
171.76



The Sidwell Company

Titan Machinery

U S Postal Service

Us Cellular

Verizon Wireless

Winnebago Coop Telephone Assn
Winn-Worth Betco

Worth Co Emergency Mgmt
Worth Co Historical Soc
Worth County Extension
Worth County Fair

Wurtzel, Amanda

Xerox Corporation

Youth & Family Resource Svcs
Ziegler Inc

Service-Dap
Parts-Eng
Postage-Aty
Service-Asr
Service-Phd
Service-Sdp
H/M Tx-Ndp
3rd Qtr-Dis/Ema
Appro-Org
Appro-Org

H/M Tx-Ndp
Service-Cr Svc
Service-Dap
Service-Juj
Parts-Eng
GRAND TOTAL

The meeting adjourned until 9:00 A.M., January 21, 2013.

Auditor

2,643.00
133.27
553.50
194.36
600.54

1,218.04

5,666.21

13,545.50
5,527.47
20,000.00
23,666.21
41.25
160.75

1,446.15
611.12

329,900.50

Chairperson



