January 14, 2013 Third Day

The Worth County Board of Supervisors met pursuant to adjournment with all members present.

Motion by May, second by Abrams, carried to approve the January 7, 2013board minutes.

Sealed bids for repairs to DD-1/Main were opened. Three construction firms submitted a bid for the project: Farm Tilepro, LC - \$37,680.00; A-1 Excavating, Inc. - \$45,015.00 and Rognes Bros. Excavating, Inc. - \$67,250.00. Public comment was heard. Rich Brumm will review the bids and make a decision by the next public hearing to be held on January 21, 2013 at 9:00 A.M.

Motion by Abrams, second by May, carried to approve a detour necessary to replace the IANR crossing on IA 9 in the City of Manly.

Motion by May, second by Abrams, carried to approve the agreement between the North Iowa Safety Coalition (NoRISC) and Worth County, Iowa.

Motion by Abrams, second by May, carried to approve the clerk of court's monthly and the recorder's quarterly reports.

The following claims were approved:

A & I Auto Body	Service-Eng	234.25
A T & T	Service-E911	28.39
Agvantage Fs Inc	Fuel-Gsr	11,212.40
Alliant Energy	Service-Gsr	2,490.46
Austin Office Products	Supplies-Shf	53.84
B & J Water Conditioning Inc	Supplies-Gsr	12.00
Backhaus, Brett	Exp-Con	220.00
Bancard Center	Exp-It/Gis	1,061.01
Bcn Telecom	Service-Gsr	320.59
Bell's Fire Stop Inc	Service-Gsr	193.00
Berge Oil Company	Fuel-Eng	40,379.20
Black Hills Energy	Service-Eng	390.83
Bmc Aggregates Lc	Rock-Eng	2,086.54
Вр	Fuel-Eng	111.90
Brunsvold, Blair	Exp-Eng	99.99
C J Cooper & Associates Inc	Service-Eng	32.00
Carquest Auto Parts	Supplies-Eng	2,415.83
Ccda	Dues-Con	80.00
Centurylink	Service-Eng	617.68
Cerro Gordo Co Sheriff	Service-Shf	1,550.00
City Of Fertile	Service-Eng	1,415.81
City Of Grafton	Rutf-Eng	778.91
City Of Hanlontown	Rutf-Eng	316.65
City Of Joice	Service-Eng	801.54
City Of Kensett	Service-Eng	415.28
City Of Manly	Service-Eng	38.32

City Of Northwood	Service-Eng	165.17
County Social Services	Service-Mha	19,323.00
Dell Marketing L P	Equip-Dap	2,584.00
Edwards, Amy	Service-Cr Svc	48.00
Elderbridge Agency	Appro-Org	2,495.08
Electronic Engineering	Service-Ema	20,106.60
Evans, Betty	Service-San	600.00
Fallgatter's Market	Supplies-Phd	1,033.90
Fertile Public Library	Appro-Org	7,400.00
Fillenwarth Beach	Edu-Aty	210.00
Fleetpride	Parts&Svc-Eng	208.51
Flores, Betty	Service-Cr Svc	39.00
Galls, Llc	Supplies-Shf	748.36
Goodale, Dennis	Service-Cr Svc	48.00
Govconnection Inc	Supplies-Dap	567.61
Govtech Services, Inc	Service-Trs	390.00
Grafton Public Library	Appro-Org	7,400.00
Graham Tire	Supplies-Eng	644.44
Greve Law Office	Exp-Aty	98.00
Grp & Associates Inc	Service-Phd	45.00
Hackbart, Donna	Service-Cr Svc	37.20
Hackbart, Philip E.	Mileage-Vaf	12.60
Hagen, Leon	Service-Cr Svc	57.00
Haugen, David	Mileage-Sup	65.92
Healthworks	Service-Eng	21.00
Heartland Power Coop	Service-Eng	2,959.34
Heartland Technology	Supplies-Rec	127.00
Helgeson, Amber	Service-Cr Svc	30.45
Holden, Tim	Service-Cr Svc	41.25
Hopperstad, Jay	Service-Cr Svc	34.50
Huber Supply Co	Supplies-Eng	105.00
Huftalin, Raymond	Exp-Ema	44.75
I35/105 Welcome Center Inc.	H/M Tx-Ndp	11,277.47
Ia Workforce Development	Unempl-Ins	1,221.81
Imwca	Wkcomp-Ins	7,885.00
Inventory Trading Company	Supplies-Shf	445.00
Ip Pathways	Service-It/Gis	16,670.00
Isac	Edu-Sup	185.00
Joe's Collision & Performance	Service-Shf	52.00
Joice Public Library	Appro-Org	7,400.00
Kalvig, Don	Service-San	200.00
Kensett Public Library	Appro-Org	7,400.00
Kinney Memorial Library	Appro-Org	7,400.00
Kruger, Thomas	Service-Eng	315.00
L R Falk Const Co	Rock-Eng	582.75
Lanphere, Melinda	Service-Cr Svc	39.90
Larsen Plumbing & Heating Inc	Service-Gsr	1,447.48
Lawson, Maggie	Service-Cr Svc	48.00
Lea Mobile Glass Inc	Parts & Svc-Eng	151.92
Low, Richard R	Fuel-Asr	33.47

Mail Services Llc	Cumpling Tra	229.05
	Supplies-Trs	238.05
Manly Junction Signal	Renewal-Shf	668.47
Manly Public Library	Appro-Org	7,400.00
Mariposa Publishing, Douglas P Walburg	Supplies-Aty	64.00
Mark's Tractor	Parts-Eng	117.00
Marsh, Darren	Rent-Ema	528.00
Marshall & Swift Inc	Service-Gsr	333.44
Martin Marietta Materials	Rock-Eng	269.61
May, Dennis	Mileage-Sup	76.22
Meacham, Donna	Service-Cr Svc	39.00
Mediacom	Service-Phd	447.30
Melby, Ruth	Mileage-Mha	93.22
Mercy Medical Center-North Ia	Service-Mex	1,468.02
Mid-States Organized Crime Inf	Fees-Shf	100.00
Mireles, Jessie	Mileage-Mha	368.23
Mireles, Sandra	Mileage-Mha	413.18
Mitchell County Ema	Mileage-Ema	150.38
No Ia Juvenile Detention	Service-Juj	1,375.00
North Country Equipment Llc	Parts-Con	653.17
North Iowa Media Group	Service-Shf	451.46
Northwood Anchor	Service-Sup	746.67
Northwood Fire Department	Service-E911	2,000.00
Northwood Lumber	Supplies-Con	138.45
Northwood Public Library	Appro-Org	7,400.00
Northwood Sanitation Llc	Service-Gsr	181.50
Northwood True Value	Supplies-Tra	224.90
Northwoods State Bank	Fees-Trs	245.10
Oakland, Ricky	Exp-Eng	81.75
Olson Trading Post Inc	Credit-Eng	139.65
Overhead Door Co Of Mason City	Service-Eng	160.50
Pathology Assoc Of Mason City	Service-Mex	3,600.00
Peopleservice, Inc	Service-San	2,000.00
Peterson Excavating & Drainage	Service-Eng	2,538.00
Petrzelka, Bob	Service-San	200.00
Pitney Bowes Global	Service-Dap	361.29
Pollard	Service-Shf	40.00
Popp, Dennis	Service-Eng	1,029.25
Printing Services Inc	Supplies-Aud	89.76
Pritchard's Of Northwood Inc	Service-Shf	576.18
Quality Assured Services Inc	Supplies-Phd	360.00
Ram Systems	Service-Phd	630.00
Reinhart Food Service Llc	Supplies-Shf	150.39
Reserve Account	Postage-Trs	3,000.00
Retired Senior Volunteer	Appro-Org	2,250.00
Rognes Bros. Excavating	Service-Eng	150.00
Ron's Lp Gas	Fuel-Wwt	3,531.95
Schmidt, Brett	Exp-Vaf	99.43
Scott Van Keppel Llc	Parts-Eng	8,441.06
St. Ansgar Plumbing & Heating	Service-Con	299.89
Terminal Supply Co.	Parts-Eng	171.76
		1,1.,0

The Sidwell Company	Service-Dap	2,643.00
Titan Machinery	Parts-Eng	133.27
U S Postal Service	Postage-Aty	553.50
Us Cellular	Service-Asr	194.36
Verizon Wireless	Service-Phd	600.54
Winnebago Coop Telephone Assn	Service-Sdp	1,218.04
Winn-Worth Betco	H/M Tx-Ndp	5,666.21
Worth Co Emergency Mgmt	3rd Qtr-Dis/Ema	13,545.50
Worth Co Historical Soc	Appro-Org	5,527.47
Worth County Extension	Appro-Org	20,000.00
Worth County Fair	H/M Tx-Ndp	23,666.21
Wurtzel, Amanda	Service-Cr Svc	41.25
Xerox Corporation	Service-Dap	160.75
Youth & Family Resource Svcs	Service-Juj	1,446.15
Ziegler Inc	Parts-Eng	611.12
	GRAND TOTAL	329,900.50

The meeting adjourned until 9:00 A.M., January 21, 2013.

Auditor	Chairperson